
The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1 12 Calder Valley FR A Ben Mounsey Tim Ellis Ben Mounsey Gavin Mulholland Mark O'Connor Karl Gray  *

Andy Swift Alex Whittem Shaun Godsman James Logue Jon Smith Richard Parkinson  *
1:09:47 (1) 0:55:18 (2) 0:37:11 (1) 1:11:16 (6) 0:54:28 (2) 1:11:55 (3)
1:09:47 (1) 2:05:05 (1) 2:42:16 (1) 3:53:32 (1) 4:48:00 (1) 5:59:55 (1)

2 8 Barlick Fell Runners A Thomas Corrigan Stephen Chew Shaun Chew James Craig Luke Maude Gary Shaw
William Onek Matthew Lavor John Whiteside Nick Treith Craig Shearer Ian Llivesey
1:16:02 (6) 0:57:07 (3) 0:38:32 (2) 1:05:39 (2) 0:53:40 (1) 1:13:34 (7)
1:16:02 (6) 2:13:09 (2) 2:51:41 (2) 3:57:20 (2) 4:51:00 (2) 6:04:34 (2)

3 92 Wharfedale Harriers A Jack Smith Jonny Bradshaw Chris Newman Sam Watson Owen Bielby Ali Burns
Harry Coates Mark Sennett Rob Furness Ted Mason David Driver Lee Athersmith
1:13:47 (3) 1:01:25 (6) 0:39:19 (4) 1:07:08 (4) 0:59:21 (9) 1:09:30 (2)
1:13:47 (3) 2:15:12 (5) 2:54:31 (3) 4:01:39 (3) 5:01:00 (3) 6:10:30 (3)

4 18 Clayton Le Moors A Chris Holdsworth Dave Motley James Williamson Dave Bagot Jacob Watson Lee Smith
Matt Perry Breton Holdsworth Carl Helliwell Andrew Laycock Danny Collinge Jonny McKenna
1:14:08 (4) 1:05:13 (11) 0:39:53 (5) 1:12:10 (10) 0:56:36 (5) 1:15:36 (10)
1:14:08 (4) 2:19:21 (6) 2:59:14 (4) 4:11:24 (4) 5:08:00 (4) 6:23:36 (4)

5 69 Sale Harriers A Chris Donnelly Duncan Hill Rob Jowett Paul Green Andy Carlin Danny Kashi
Tom Stevenson  Nick Barry Gary Rowlinson David Marsh Stephen McCarron Callum Rowlinson
1:24:05 (18) 1:05:22 (12) 0:40:26 (6) 1:15:59 (14) 0:55:08 (3) 1:06:45 (1)
1:24:05 (18) 2:29:27 (12) 3:09:53 (10) 4:25:52 (9) 5:21:00 (7) 6:27:45 (5)

6 34 Holmfirth Harriers A Jonny McLean Julian Rank Harry Shelbourne Mike Fanning Tim Street Steve Green
Katie Walshaw Clark Hind Niall O'Connell Stu Sharp Lavell Pierre Dave Watson
1:20:22 (12) 1:04:11 (9) 0:40:59 (8) 1:11:22 (8) 1:00:06 (11) 1:12:29 (6)
1:20:22 (12) 2:24:33 (9) 3:05:32 (7) 4:16:54 (5) 5:17:00 (6) 6:29:29 (6)

7 86 Todmorden Harriers A Nick Barber Steve Bill Andrew Wrench Paul Hobbs Mark Rochester Matt Flanagan
Andrew Worster Robert Tyson J Wright Ivan Gee D Shackleton Chris Greekland
1:19:15 (10) 1:06:33 (14) 0:38:37 (3) 1:13:51 (11) 0:58:44 (7) 1:20:49 (15)
1:19:15 (10) 2:25:48 (11) 3:04:25 (5) 4:18:16 (7) 5:17:00 (5) 6:37:49 (7)

8 30 Harrogate Harriers A Chris Miller Barry McGuire Charles Carey Jonathan Johnson Chris Gibbins David Oldfield  *
Andy Grant John Young Gareth Somerville Andy Dobby Jake Turnbull Jason Millward  *
1:13:39 (2) 1:00:01 (4) 0:59:13 (72) 1:18:39 (18) 0:56:28 (4) 1:22:54 (20)
1:13:39 (2) 2:13:40 (3) 3:12:53 (11) 4:31:32 (12) 5:28:00 (9) 6:50:54 (8)

9 58 Pudsey and Bramley Mixed Graham Pilling Karen Pickles Claire Green Joe Baxter Caroline Harding Jamie Noon  *
Scott Alder Rachel Pilling Suzanne Sharman Harry Holmes Belinda Baquero Matthew Seddon  *
1:26:25 (22) 1:09:58 (25) 0:47:45 (31) 1:03:52 (1) 1:11:00 (42) 1:14:27 (8)
1:26:25 (22) 2:36:23 (23) 3:24:08 (23) 4:28:00 (10) 5:39:00 (16) 6:53:27 (9)

10 77 Stadium A Steve Carson Michael Cottam Mark Davies Andrew Ferguson Ian Sutcliffe Tom Jagger
Matt Pattison Ben Ayres Rob Buchanan Jamie Branan Marco Molinart Michael Hyde
1:31:23 (31) 1:07:29 (17) 0:47:32 (29) 1:12:00 (9) 1:04:36 (28) 1:12:25 (5)
1:31:23 (31) 2:38:52 (27) 3:26:24 (25) 4:38:24 (20) 5:43:00 (21) 6:55:25 (10)

11 80 Stainland Lions B Vets Paul Hiley Tanya Blake A Laird-Boldy Jon Collins Derek Parrington Jamie Westwood
Paul Senior Craig Miller Andy Baird Jonny Cartwright Sean Thompson Jason Westwood
1:23:39 (15) 1:07:23 (16) 0:50:52 (41) 1:15:41 (13) 1:04:25 (26) 1:14:42 (9)
1:23:39 (15) 2:31:02 (15) 3:21:54 (21) 4:37:35 (19) 5:42:00 (19) 6:56:42 (11)

12 56 Preston Harriers A Gethin Butler Dave Parkington Kevin Hunt Andrew Harrison John Griffiths Simon Collins
David Rigby Tony Livesey Richard Smith Alan Durney Alex Waddelove Lee Foley
1:15:10 (5) 1:04:38 (10) 0:46:33 (22) 1:26:58 (32) 1:04:41 (29) 1:19:49 (13)
1:15:10 (5) 2:19:48 (7) 3:06:21 (8) 4:33:19 (13) 5:38:00 (15) 6:57:49 (12)

13 9 Barlick Fell Runners B Andrew Colllilns Daniel Mills David Poole Virgil Barton Stephen Sharrocks Andrew Chew
Carl Pawson Mark Sandamas Ian Cocks Chris Smale Charlie Murgatroyd Daniel Taylor
1:21:22 (14) 1:03:25 (7) 0:41:53 (10) 1:11:20 (7) 1:03:00 (17) 1:37:14 (49)
1:21:22 (14) 2:24:47 (10) 3:06:40 (9) 4:18:00 (6) 5:21:00 (8) 6:58:14 (13)

14 70 Sale Harriers B Ben Macintyre Steve Henderson Elton Davies Richard Edwards Mike Ashby Glen Savage
Lee Kaufman Mark Fox Mike Hatch Richard Brown Aidan Raftery Pete O'Neil
1:25:48 (19) 1:09:25 (23) 0:42:50 (11) 1:17:02 (16) 1:02:55 (16) 1:20:51 (18)
1:25:48 (19) 2:35:13 (21) 3:18:03 (15) 4:35:05 (15) 5:38:00 (14) 6:58:51 (14)

15 1 Halifax Harriers A Joe Crossfield Paul Booker Watson Peel Martin Cowton Carl Smith Allan Russell
Michael Gaughan Ryan Barker Paul Sutcliffe David Baldero Steven Sladdin David Ingle
1:17:24 (8) 1:05:35 (13) 0:41:42 (9) 1:32:12 (49) 0:59:07 (8) 1:23:49 (24)
1:17:24 (8) 2:22:59 (8) 3:04:41 (6) 4:36:53 (17) 5:36:00 (11) 6:59:49 (15)

16 45 Keighley & Craven A Christopher Loftus Dave Copping Paul Crabtree Shaun Wilkinson Craig Cooper Tony Booth
Sam Downey Pete Lloyd Robert Thompson J P Hopkinson Dave Evans Alfie Walker
1:21:09 (13) 1:11:21 (28) 0:43:36 (15) 1:17:39 (17) 1:03:15 (20) 1:23:19 (22)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:21:09 (13) 2:32:30 (17) 3:16:06 (14) 4:33:45 (14) 5:37:00 (12) 7:00:19 (16)

17 72 Saltaire Striders A Richard Stone Rachel Boyd Ewan Gibb Will Kerr Andy Brown Matt Nowell
Stewart Spink Matt Richardson Ben Marchant Graham Corbett Marcin Soszka Martin Fillingham
1:37:45 (50) 1:07:44 (18) 0:46:03 (21) 1:14:45 (12) 0:56:43 (6) 1:18:28 (12)
1:37:45 (50) 2:45:29 (30) 3:31:32 (29) 4:46:17 (25) 5:43:00 (20) 7:01:28 (17)

18 61 Queensbury RC A Lee Shaw Mick Coe Emmet Parr Chris Williams Ben Clare Richard Brut
Imran Asghak Pete Hughes Peter Metcalfe Dave Hunt Andrew Deverner Carl Heron
1:29:54 (26) 1:07:45 (19) 0:42:50 (12) 1:16:48 (15) 1:02:43 (15) 1:23:13 (21)
1:29:54 (26) 2:37:39 (25) 3:20:29 (17) 4:37:17 (18) 5:40:00 (17) 7:03:13 (18)

19 19 Clayton Le Moors B Alex Cram Luke Turner Matthew Dodsworth Ryan Belshaw Adam Shaw Jon Cleaver
Michael O'Donnell Russell Clarke Jordan McDonald Don Plant Chris snell Jonathan Pye
1:31:15 (30) 1:03:31 (8) 0:40:39 (7) 1:20:07 (21) 1:04:28 (27) 1:23:44 (23)
1:31:15 (30) 2:34:46 (19) 3:15:25 (13) 4:35:32 (16) 5:40:00 (18) 7:03:44 (19)

20 93 Wharfedale Harriers Vets Graham Bird Dave Kirkham Keith Holder Nick Charlesworth Dave McGuire S Mcaleavy
Spencer Riley David Haygarth Simon Hassle Christian Holmes Chris Jones Mickey Green
1:31:50 (33) 1:00:05 (5) 0:48:36 (34) 1:09:30 (5) 1:00:59 (12) 1:33:04 (40)
1:31:50 (33) 2:31:55 (16) 3:20:31 (18) 4:30:01 (11) 5:31:00 (10) 7:04:04 (20)

21 17 Clayton Le Moors Vets 50A Mark Aspinall Garry Wilkinson Sean Clare Dave Edmundson John Roche Kevin Davies
Tim Edward Phil Hall Dave Naughton Paul Hesketh Geoff Gough Michael Toms
1:29:07 (25) 1:06:43 (15) 0:45:34 (19) 1:20:06 (20) 1:03:30 (21) 1:20:51 (16)
1:29:07 (25) 2:35:50 (22) 3:21:24 (19) 4:41:30 (22) 5:45:00 (22) 7:05:51 (21)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
22 59 Pudsey Pacers A James Clark Oliver Roberts James Pickles Richard Altey Jon Holah Matt Livesey

Nigel Armiitage Steve Boom Michael Bacon Robert Samuels Paul Gale James Boxell
1:24:03 (17) 1:10:09 (27) 0:48:08 (32) 1:28:25 (36) 1:04:15 (25) 1:11:58 (4)
1:24:03 (17) 2:34:12 (18) 3:22:20 (22) 4:50:45 (26) 5:55:00 (25) 7:06:58 (22)

23 79 Stainland Lions A Ed Hyland Chris Hall Adam Scratcherd Phil Moyles Leon Severn Mark Pottinger
Matthew Pierson Ashley Cavalier Damien Pearson Gavin Foster Andrew Earnshaw Stephen Hall
1:16:37 (7) 1:14:09 (38) 0:42:55 (13) 1:24:47 (31) 1:08:32 (36) 1:20:14 (14)
1:16:37 (7) 2:30:46 (14) 3:13:41 (12) 4:38:28 (21) 5:47:00 (23) 7:07:14 (23)

24 68 Rossendale Harriers Mixed Joe Waller Robert Webb Corinna Howarth Callum Davidson Samantha Crofts Lisa Stansfield
Kris Armitage Joe Johnston Katie Ireland Grant Cunliffe Emma Wood Louise Waller
1:20:18 (11) 0:54:06 (1) 1:04:27 (88) 1:05:51 (3) 1:12:18 (48) 1:35:44 (46)
1:20:18 (11) 2:14:24 (4) 3:18:51 (16) 4:24:42 (8) 5:37:00 (13) 7:12:44 (24)

25 13 Calder Valley FR B Iiain Powell Jonathan Moon Jake Ackroyd Lee Shimwell Richard Sunderland Paul Haigh
Iain Glendinning Martin Howard Nathan Kennaugh Giles Simon Paul Gilbert Damien Briscoe
1:26:38 (23) 1:09:59 (26) 0:49:07 (36) 1:19:11 (19) 1:05:05 (30) 1:35:06 (45)
1:26:38 (23) 2:36:37 (24) 3:25:44 (24) 4:44:55 (24) 5:50:00 (24) 7:25:06 (25)

26 25 Dewsbury A Andrew Croft Andrew Cottier Mark Spraggon John Calvert John Tate Keith Long 
John Mason AndrewMeskinmon Andy Dean Jimmy Morris Tim Rowling Andrew Byram
1:26:03 (21) 1:08:50 (22) 0:46:52 (25) 1:22:41 (24) 1:19:34 (67) 1:30:17 (33)
1:26:03 (21) 2:34:53 (20) 3:21:45 (20) 4:44:26 (23) 6:04:00 (26) 7:34:17 (26)

27 48 Meltham Green Giles Bailey Dan Greenwood Caroline Heath Andy Whitworth Penny Ditchfield Jake Lodge  *
Jonathan Mitchell Sam Bolton Tom Whitworth Pete Dukes Lisa Wilyman Tony Mccarthy  *
1:30:44 (28) 1:14:53 (39) 0:46:45 (24) 1:21:38 (23) 1:12:00 (45) 1:28:39 (31)
1:30:44 (28) 2:45:37 (31) 3:32:22 (31) 4:54:00 (27) 6:06:00 (27) 7:34:39 (27)

28 90 Valley Striders Jon Pownall tony Mills Alison Eaves Anthony Fryer Sarah Smith Steve Webb
Daryl Hibberd Andrew Bennett Mark Woodhead Paul Smith Rachel Mackie Tim Straughan
1:18:27 (9) 1:11:30 (29) 0:57:53 (67) 1:27:07 (33) 1:20:03 (71) 1:21:22 (19)
1:18:27 (9) 2:29:57 (13) 3:27:50 (26) 4:54:57 (28) 6:15:00 (32) 7:36:22 (28)

29 66 Rossendale Harriers Lads Paul Young Steve Hoyle Rhys Core William Lowe Roy Davidson Stephen Radcliffe
Jon Howarth John Ealing Jon Richardson Paul Wildgoose Mick Ireland Craig Stansfield
1:37:34 (49) 1:09:39 (24) 0:43:52 (16) 1:37:30 (60) 1:08:00 (33) 1:26:03 (26)
1:37:34 (49) 2:47:13 (33) 3:31:05 (28) 5:08:35 (35) 6:16:35 (33) 7:42:38 (29)

30 5 Accrington RR A Mixed Glen Goodwin Neil Thompson Michele Baker Graham Morris Lisa Parker Paul Calverley
Phil Doran Debbie Crowans Carole Morris Emma Taylor Cath Derbyshire Josh Woodstock
1:30:21 (27) 1:15:16 (40) 0:54:33 (57) 1:23:45 (26) 1:11:00 (43) 1:29:23 (32)
1:30:21 (27) 2:45:37 (32) 3:40:10 (34) 5:03:55 (32) 6:14:55 (31) 7:44:18 (30)

31 53 Northowram Pumas A Luke Cranfield Deke Banks Thomas O'Reilly Adam Standeven Andrew Tudor Chris Ellis
Tim Brook Andy Haslam Peter Reason Shaun Casey Richard Ogden Tom Moran
1:25:52 (20) 1:11:53 (30) 0:52:26 (47) 1:29:41 (42) 1:14:08 (51) 1:32:58 (39)
1:25:52 (20) 2:37:45 (26) 3:30:11 (27) 4:59:52 (29) 6:14:00 (30) 7:46:58 (31)

32 51 Middleton Harrriers B Ryan Lindby Alan Garvey Martin Sampson N Ainsworth Barnes John Humphreys Jorden Burke
Jordan Hughes Steve Vasiliou Antony Hughes John Bell Graham Jordan Paul Jibson
1:23:58 (16) 1:23:39 (58) 1:01:09 (80) 1:33:50 (52) 1:09:00 (37) 1:17:21 (11)
1:23:58 (16) 2:47:37 (34) 3:48:46 (47) 5:22:36 (46) 6:31:36 (45) 7:48:57 (32)

33 36 Horsforth Harriers A Ciaran Forde Nathan Crossley David Womersley Alan Squire Neil Burton Paul Freeman
Graham Cottam Martin Critchley James Mangeolles Steve Raby Paul Gidow Phil Wilkinson
1:35:59 (41) 1:12:59 (33) 0:53:19 (51) 1:30:00 (45) 1:00:00 (10) 1:37:34 (50)
1:35:59 (41) 2:48:58 (36) 3:42:17 (37) 5:12:17 (38) 6:12:17 (29) 7:49:51 (33)

34 33 Holmfirth Harriers Ladies Harmonie Waterman Kath Farquhar Lucy Byram Jordan Mullinger Zoe Storr Liz Woodfield
Lucy Farquhar Fran Whitworth Erica Byram Helena Croft Debbie Hall Nicky Brown
1:39:46 (54) 1:19:46 (49) 0:43:32 (14) 1:24:14 (27) 1:10:00 (39) 1:34:03 (42)
1:39:46 (54) 2:59:32 (49) 3:43:04 (39) 5:07:18 (34) 6:17:18 (34) 7:51:21 (34)

35 10 Barlick Fell Runners C Mick Keegan Andrew Driver Daniel Halliday Gary Bradley John Boothman Tim Pigott  *
Pete Beresford James Fent Glenn Whittaker Pete Jackson Paul Elcock Scott McCredie  *
1:34:13 (39) 1:16:20 (42) 0:46:58 (27) 1:24:31 (29) 1:04:00 (22) 1:46:21 (67)
1:34:13 (39) 2:50:33 (40) 3:37:31 (33) 5:02:02 (31) 6:06:02 (28) 7:52:23 (35)

36 89 Todmorden Harriers B Daniel Taylor Martin Davies Matthew Annison Dave Collins Robert Gray Michael Harper
S Wolstenholme Andrew Walker Tom Barker Andy Forbes Peter Kerridge Daniel Phillips
1:49:06 (75) 1:14:00 (37) 0:45:38 (20) 1:23:11 (25) 1:07:00 (32) 1:34:32 (44)
1:49:06 (75) 3:03:06 (54) 3:48:44 (46) 5:11:55 (37) 6:18:55 (36) 7:53:27 (36)

37 2 Halifax Harriers B Kevin Lusk Rachael Beaumont Rob Macdonald Phil Grimes Matt Kay Robert Hick
Simon Gelsthorpe Marc Rocheateau Stewart McConnell Mark Crabtree Michael King Will Stewart
1:40:45 (57) 1:21:53 (54) 0:49:36 (37) 1:24:36 (30) 1:06:00 (31) 1:32:43 (38)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:40:45 (57) 3:02:38 (53) 3:52:14 (53) 5:16:50 (40) 6:22:50 (38) 7:55:33 (37)

38 32 Holmfirth Ale Stars Vets Chris Beadle Ian Goulding Dan Stewart Phil Hobbs Gary Graham Andrew Shelbourne
James Durrans Andrew Kerry John Adair Gavin Baxter Sean McCaffrey Mark Law
1:31:26 (32) 1:30:37 (76) 0:47:19 (28) 1:29:45 (43) 1:08:00 (34) 1:28:27 (30)
1:31:26 (32) 3:02:03 (52) 3:49:22 (49) 5:19:07 (42) 6:27:07 (43) 7:55:34 (38)

39 64 Rochdale Harriers A Mark Walker Kay Welsby Louis McCarthy Jeff McCarthy Mark Walker Richard Stirzaker
Gareth Hunt Jenny Brown Brian Moore Paul Leary Nick Barton Ian Roberts
1:32:37 (36) 1:17:25 (45) 0:52:09 (45) 1:36:21 (59) 1:12:00 (47) 1:26:37 (27)
1:32:37 (36) 2:50:02 (38) 3:42:11 (36) 5:18:32 (41) 6:30:32 (44) 7:57:09 (39)

40 57 Preston Harriers B Roy Parkinson Stephen Mort Michael McLoughlin Oliver Heaton John Rainford Alan Appleby
Steve Bonsh Stephen Needham E Essex-Crosby Chris Wales Neil McDonald Mark Lee
1:38:38 (52) 1:20:52 (51) 0:48:55 (35) 1:33:31 (50) 1:03:00 (18) 1:33:49 (41)
1:38:38 (52) 2:59:30 (48) 3:48:25 (45) 5:21:56 (45) 6:24:56 (42) 7:58:45 (40)

41 74 Skipton A Mel Ives Ann Marie Bulcock Nick Oddy Gavin Smith Richard Annable Joel Dalby
Jayne Butterworth Ricky Johnson Patrick Wardle Tim Chadwick Martin Hancock Ben Davies
1:40:23 (56) 1:24:59 (60) 0:44:34 (17) 1:20:35 (22) 1:12:00 (46) 1:38:28 (52)
1:40:23 (56) 3:05:22 (61) 3:49:56 (50) 5:10:31 (36) 6:22:31 (37) 8:00:59 (41)

42 16 Chorley Athletic and Tri Adam Critchley Chris Charnley George Norris Bill Beckitt Steve Baker Darren Bowles
Jonny Bronnilow Lynne Clough Darren Fishwick Mark Ellithorn Jaqueline Ellithorn Martin Hughes
1:32:27 (34) 1:12:50 (32) 0:46:53 (26) 1:28:38 (38) 1:23:00 (73) 1:37:12 (48)
1:32:27 (34) 2:45:17 (28) 3:32:10 (30) 5:00:48 (30) 6:23:48 (40) 8:01:00 (42)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
43 97 Trawden B Ben Walmsley Paul Oldham K Bretherton Mick Dobson Michelle Brooks Molly Ralphson

Nick Gaskell Frazer Durris Lucy Beresford A Wallwark Nicola Nuttall G Swann
1:27:39 (24) 1:20:00 (50) 0:54:38 (58) 1:24:29 (28) 1:17:00 (57) 1:37:58 (51)
1:27:39 (24) 2:47:39 (35) 3:42:17 (38) 5:06:46 (33) 6:23:46 (39) 8:01:44 (43)

44 82 Stainland Lions D John Ingles Trevor Lester Ian Johnson John Bassinder Richard Crombie Will Rushworth
Dave Webb Martin Wood Kevin Jagger Jim Harris James McNutt George King
1:40:19 (55) 1:19:21 (48) 0:53:17 (49) 1:32:11 (48) 1:11:00 (44) 1:25:58 (25)
1:40:19 (55) 2:59:40 (50) 3:52:57 (54) 5:25:08 (49) 6:36:08 (50) 8:02:06 (44)

45 96 Trawden A Peter Stubbs Sean Maydeck Stephen White Paul Marsden J McIvenny Paul redman
Matt Renshaw M Hawthornthwaite John thompson Matthew Wilcock C Starozuk A Blackledge
1:38:27 (51) 1:13:18 (35) 0:52:30 (48) 1:46:19 (74) 1:04:00 (24) 1:28:13 (29)
1:38:27 (51) 2:51:45 (42) 3:44:15 (41) 5:30:34 (54) 6:34:34 (47) 8:02:47 (45)

46 38 Hyde Park Harriers George Anderson Michael Bowen Curtis Broadhead Farhad Hamad Jimmy Sheldon Philip Goose
Hussein Sulaiman Tom Thomas Adam Lomas Michael Taylor Angus Milne Liam O'Brien
1:32:33 (35) 1:17:29 (46) 0:54:11 (54) 1:29:31 (40) 1:04:00 (23) 1:48:02 (70)
1:32:33 (35) 2:50:02 (39) 3:44:13 (40) 5:13:44 (39) 6:17:44 (35) 8:05:46 (46)

47 43 Keighley & Craven Vets Russ Fairhurst Anand Raval Tim Clegg Alan Kirton Gary Ward Alan Wright
Simon Bellwood Vic Bamfield Rick Harwood Matt House John Conroy Simon Farrar
1:42:58 (60) 1:27:55 (71) 0:47:42 (30) 1:37:51 (61) 1:03:00 (19) 1:31:26 (35)
1:42:58 (60) 3:10:53 (68) 3:58:35 (59) 5:36:26 (60) 6:39:26 (51) 8:10:52 (47)

48 7 Baildon Bullets Kate Briggs Lorne McNeill Kevin Brain Neil Fairbury Andy Robinson Steve Brown
Emma Wilkins Paul Dennison Mark Delaney Jim Eyre Lee Kaznowski Phil Jones
1:39:32 (53) 1:13:08 (34) 0:48:26 (33) 1:42:27 (70) 1:01:00 (13) 1:49:21 (74)
1:39:32 (53) 2:52:40 (44) 3:41:06 (35) 5:23:33 (48) 6:24:33 (41) 8:13:54 (48)

49 14 Calder Valley FR Mixed Andrew Meek Carole Fryer Philip Wells D Beels Mollly Heinz Andrew Davies
Jackie Scarf Charlotte Wetton Toby Sydes Helen Roberts Robert Rawlinson Rachel Johnston
1:43:43 (62) 1:27:37 (69) 0:46:35 (23) 1:29:37 (41) 1:08:00 (35) 1:40:33 (56)
1:43:43 (62) 3:11:20 (69) 3:57:55 (57) 5:27:32 (51) 6:35:32 (48) 8:16:05 (49)

50 31 Harrogate Harriers B Mixed Helen Price Jacki Artist Sarah Gill Nick Andrailosc Liz Sandell Ben Grant
Simon Childs Emma Amos Charlotte Reeves Ashley Brook Iain jenkins Crystal Goecker
1:44:28 (65) 1:27:34 (68) 0:53:35 (53) 1:29:57 (44) 1:20:00 (68) 1:20:51 (17)
1:44:28 (65) 3:12:02 (70) 4:05:37 (66) 5:35:34 (59) 6:55:34 (60) 8:16:25 (50)

51 91 Wharfedale Harriers Ladies Monica Padilla Caroline Pollard Lucy Needham Emma Dodd S Charlesworth Louisa Pickles
Kirsty Hall Annie Milner Kate Newman Judy Harells J Battersby K Kirkham
1:30:56 (29) 1:29:21 (74) 0:55:59 (63) 1:31:30 (46) 1:17:00 (58) 1:31:49 (36)
1:30:56 (29) 3:00:17 (51) 3:56:16 (55) 5:27:46 (52) 6:44:46 (54) 8:16:35 (51)

52 87 Todmorden Harriers Ladies Mel Blackhurst Sarah May Kim Ashworth Claire Duffield Lucy Hobbs Sarah Glyde
Rebecca Patrick Annie Roberts Zoe Dijkman Suzie Sally Chesworth Wendy Walker
1:36:14 (42) 1:21:24 (53) 0:54:26 (55) 1:28:58 (39) 1:13:00 (49) 1:43:45 (63)
1:36:14 (42) 2:57:38 (46) 3:52:04 (52) 5:21:02 (44) 6:34:02 (46) 8:17:47 (52)

53 81 Stainland Lions C Ladies Danielle Hirst E Forraster-Thompson Rochelle Drake Rebecca Butler Gaby Ferris Julie Field
Suzanne Patterson Maria Harron Paula Statham Lorraine Naylor Helen Faye Stepanie Hopkins
1:43:47 (63) 1:23:45 (59) 0:54:31 (56) 1:31:59 (47) 1:15:00 (52) 1:31:24 (34)
1:43:47 (63) 3:07:32 (62) 4:02:03 (62) 5:34:02 (57) 6:49:02 (56) 8:20:26 (53)

54 11 Barlick Fell Runners Ladies Leanne Dinsdale Jen Hird Hannah Watson Laura Craig Hannah Newbold Rachel Lowther
Lorraine Slater Rachel Villiers Katie Towers Angela Donlan Karen Naylor Heather Driver
1:36:55 (46) 1:13:54 (36) 0:55:06 (62) 1:33:56 (53) 1:16:00 (55) 1:45:08 (65)
1:36:55 (46) 2:50:49 (41) 3:45:55 (43) 5:19:51 (43) 6:35:51 (49) 8:20:59 (54)

55 44 Keighley & Craven Ladies B Tizz Woffenden Hillary Barber Camille Ashkins Sue Shaw Lyn Murphy Angela Darchon
Clare Cooper Sharon Hudson Linda Hardaker Sara Abbott Trish Gavins Amanda Stirling
1:33:50 (38) 1:29:38 (75) 0:54:49 (61) 1:36:19 (58) 1:15:00 (53) 1:32:19 (37)
1:33:50 (38) 3:03:28 (56) 3:58:17 (58) 5:34:36 (58) 6:49:36 (57) 8:21:55 (55)

56 24 Denby Dale Ralph Barker Johnny Ridge Oliver Ingham Dave Gill Steve Sharp Simon Ellis
Ross McClelland Adam Bloomfield Pete Hayward Michael Collinson Andrew Du Feu James Wesley
1:36:57 (47) 1:12:03 (31) 0:45:12 (18) 1:55:42 (85) 1:10:00 (40) 1:42:51 (61)
1:36:57 (47) 2:49:00 (37) 3:34:12 (32) 5:29:54 (53) 6:39:54 (52) 8:22:45 (56)

57 62 Queensbury RC B Andy Stott Lynne Robinson Richard Newberry Neil Windle Stacey Cleal Joanne Horan
Matt Fielding Peter May Anthony Yule Steve Seakle Lee Hipwell Chris Rushworth
1:42:33 (58) 1:16:41 (44) 0:52:25 (46) 1:33:41 (51) 1:19:00 (61) 1:41:40 (59)
1:42:33 (58) 2:59:14 (47) 3:51:39 (51) 5:25:20 (50) 6:44:20 (53) 8:26:00 (57)

58 37 Horsford Harriers B Ladies Lindsey Clegg Claire Pierly Cath Gray Aisling Wall Helen Coltie Nidia Veitch
Ruth Moran Caroline Thomas Gillian Gaskin Elizabeth Huoy Emily Turner Bev Elliott
1:36:44 (45) 1:26:31 (66) 1:00:52 (78) 1:28:38 (37) 1:21:00 (72) 1:40:12 (55)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:36:44 (45) 3:03:15 (55) 4:04:07 (64) 5:32:45 (56) 6:53:45 (59) 8:33:57 (58)

59 71 Sale Harriers C Ashley Lindsey Mike Wharton Helen Edwards David Connelly Claire McCarron Tim Rainey
Alistair Kell Steven Gavin J Van Beijmun Dr Nick Webb Jenny Fox Sinead Ferguson
1:35:25 (40) 1:16:25 (43) 0:57:09 (66) 1:47:38 (77) 1:09:00 (38) 1:49:07 (73)
1:35:25 (40) 2:51:50 (43) 3:48:59 (48) 5:36:37 (61) 6:45:37 (55) 8:34:44 (59)

60 76 Spenborough A Tom Dart Ian Wilson Steve Moss Grant Cooper Jackie Carter D J Butler
Antony Bradford Gerard Skippin Joanne Burden Robert Chaplin Hazel Pike Neil Barker
1:37:07 (48) 1:08:15 (20) 0:58:54 (70) 2:02:41 (89) 1:27:00 (75) 1:34:08 (43)
1:37:07 (48) 2:45:22 (29) 3:44:16 (42) 5:46:57 (64) 7:13:57 (63) 8:48:05 (60)

61 20 Clayton Le Moors Ladies Elizabeth Mullan Vicky Heys Claire Vincent Anna Kelly Irene Roche Julia Rushton
Donna Airey Angela Swan Barbara Savage Alison Dugdale Teresa De Curtis Nenna Gill
1:44:10 (64) 1:26:21 (65) 0:50:20 (40) 1:41:08 (65) 1:17:00 (59) 1:54:50 (80)
1:44:10 (64) 3:10:31 (66) 4:00:51 (61) 5:41:59 (62) 6:58:59 (61) 8:53:49 (61)

62 95 The Brooksbank School Richard Miller Richard Tarregth Rachel Lumb Richard Westwood David Hepworth Sarah Rawson
Damian Ball Andrew Smith Martine Jarvis James Walker Peter Gallery Lauren Wright
1:46:32 (69) 1:18:05 (47) 0:52:03 (44) 1:34:17 (55) 1:19:00 (62) 2:04:28 (90)
1:46:32 (69) 3:04:37 (57) 3:56:40 (56) 5:30:57 (55) 6:49:57 (58) 8:54:25 (62)

63 65 Rochdale Harriers B Mixed John Mavall John Bramwell Nicola Smith Ross Allen Matt Cox Jill Butterworth
Danielle Beard Alex Frost Karen Conduit Mark Bagaglia Emma Gumbly Steph Harrison
1:49:22 (76) 1:15:56 (41) 1:13:42 (95) 1:41:08 (66) 1:16:00 (56) 1:41:55 (60)
1:49:22 (76) 3:05:18 (59) 4:19:00 (73) 6:00:08 (69) 7:16:08 (65) 8:58:03 (63)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
64 60 Pudsey Pacers Mixed Stephen Pattison Sharon Hope Caroline Clarke David Cooper William Overton Dueirel Gonzalez

Federico Locci Sarah Norman Diane Wood Mark Dawson Brad Strutt Paula Bradshaw
2:13:31 (93) 1:25:04 (61) 0:53:18 (50) 1:33:57 (54) 1:20:00 (69) 1:36:02 (47)
2:13:31 (93) 3:38:35 (85) 4:31:53 (79) 6:05:50 (71) 7:25:50 (71) 9:01:52 (64)

65 21 Clayton Le Moors Mixed John Wilcock Jean Knightley Reece Lawrence Lisa Ellis Sarah Helliwell Michael Clarke
Michael Hogan Jo Perry Wayne McIntosh Katy Thompson Janine Pollard Paul Wale
1:36:32 (43) 1:40:08 (88) 0:49:50 (39) 1:50:52 (82) 1:28:00 (79) 1:38:52 (53)
1:36:32 (43) 3:16:40 (72) 4:06:30 (68) 5:57:22 (67) 7:25:22 (69) 9:04:14 (65)

66 78 Stadium B Mixed Matt Smith Cheryl Lord Fiona Willis Amy Oatway Martin Page A Greenwood
Clare Smith Charlotte Pogson Kim Senior Laurel Gilbert Daniel Hickling Dan North
1:46:19 (68) 1:39:21 (85) 1:01:26 (81) 1:48:24 (80) 1:10:00 (41) 1:39:41 (54)
1:46:19 (68) 3:25:40 (76) 4:27:06 (76) 6:15:30 (78) 7:25:30 (70) 9:05:11 (66)

67 94 Wharfedale Harriers B Ian page C Harrison Alana Willis Tony Shepherd Mark Bennett Ethan Hassell
John Egan Dawn Denton Sarah Bright Peter White Michael Bray Daniel Pratt
1:54:26 (82) 1:47:43 (92) 1:08:49 (92) 1:34:57 (56) 1:14:00 (50) 1:28:11 (28)
1:54:26 (82) 3:42:09 (89) 4:50:58 (90) 6:25:55 (83) 7:39:55 (77) 9:08:06 (67)

68 41 Keighley & Craven Ladies A Lorna Hubbard Sarah Bagley Diane Macdonald Gite Rebrucci Liz Crossland Emma Dowles
Hannah Thorn Catherine Mercer Jo Griffiths Tina Cordamone Amanda Harrison Diane Whiteoak
1:45:12 (66) 1:22:53 (56) 1:07:30 (90) 1:49:37 (81) 1:19:00 (64) 1:46:08 (66)
1:45:12 (66) 3:08:05 (63) 4:15:35 (72) 6:05:12 (70) 7:24:12 (67) 9:10:20 (68)

69 54 Northowram Pumas B Ladies Diane Cooper Kirsty Edwards Alison Pearce Jane Cole Paula Snee Andrea Warrington
Elizabeth McDonnell Lucy Oxley Victoria Owen Ally Canning Gabriella Kenny Julie Bowman
1:45:40 (67) 1:22:58 (57) 0:57:06 (65) 1:48:09 (79) 1:26:00 (74) 1:51:25 (75)
1:45:40 (67) 3:08:38 (64) 4:05:44 (67) 5:53:53 (65) 7:19:53 (66) 9:11:18 (69)

70 27 Dewsbury C Amy Linley Adam Carney Debbie Norris Martin Dearle Flo Skidmore Shaun Camponi
Dave Clancy Johnny Davies Samantha Cripps Harry Wood Maxine Hambleton Tony Alldsley
1:58:35 (86) 1:21:20 (52) 1:02:28 (83) 1:43:30 (71) 1:19:00 (65) 1:52:56 (76)
1:58:35 (86) 3:19:55 (73) 4:22:23 (75) 6:05:53 (72) 7:24:53 (68) 9:17:49 (70)

71 26 Dewsbury B Wayne Ryan John Macphall Steve Chapman Steve Pilling Glen Sykes G Richardson
kevin Watson Keiran Pickles David Smith Steve Hall Matthew Baldwin Paul Smith
1:46:32 (70) 1:25:49 (63) 0:51:46 (43) 1:39:03 (62) 1:28:00 (78) 2:07:51 (92)
1:46:32 (70) 3:12:21 (71) 4:04:07 (65) 5:43:10 (63) 7:11:10 (62) 9:19:01 (71)

72 50 Middleton Harriers A Mixed Joanna Adamson Colin Carter Elaine Jordan Emma Bull Lauren Williams Catherine Murphy
Jennifer Dixon Mick Bull Kim Hawkesford Rebecca Murphy Toni Brackstone Lisa Jackson
1:43:35 (61) 1:27:01 (67) 1:00:42 (76) 1:44:37 (73) 1:19:00 (63) 2:04:59 (91)
1:43:35 (61) 3:10:36 (67) 4:11:18 (70) 5:55:55 (66) 7:14:55 (64) 9:19:54 (72)

73 83 Stainland Lions E Paul McCormick Steve Crowther Andrew Smith Aileen Baldwin Paul Patrick Cameron Rushworth
Graham Teale Laura Wright Johnathan Taylor Helen Hudson Gerry Banham Matthew Gadd
1:53:56 (81) 1:34:25 (81) 1:02:38 (85) 1:41:40 (67) 1:15:00 (54) 1:53:26 (77)
1:53:56 (81) 3:28:21 (78) 4:30:59 (78) 6:12:39 (76) 7:27:39 (72) 9:21:05 (73)

74 88 Todmorden Harriers Mixed T Ian Clois Roger Haworth Mandy Goth Fiona Armer Louise Abdy John Jones
A Heptinstall Lee McCluskey Sue Roberts Helen Hodgkinson Jo Fullman Ian Maclachland
1:42:51 (59) 1:26:09 (64) 1:00:55 (79) 1:57:43 (87) 1:32:00 (83) 1:43:32 (62)
1:42:51 (59) 3:09:00 (65) 4:09:55 (69) 6:07:38 (74) 7:39:38 (75) 9:23:10 (74)

75 75 Skipton B Brian Hugill Hazel Ives Hilary Seward Sue Marshall Michael Teale Stephen Hall
Helen Lendley Angela Donaggin Antony Radley Melanie Steventon Christine Rose James Kirkpatrick
2:01:50 (88) 1:32:35 (80) 0:53:32 (52) 1:39:53 (63) 1:32:00 (84) 1:49:03 (72)
2:01:50 (88) 3:34:25 (81) 4:27:57 (77) 6:07:50 (75) 7:39:50 (76) 9:28:53 (75)

76 49 Meltham Purple Alice Duttle Graeme Lee Jeff Miller Steph Bailey Martin Sturdy Nick thompson
Mick Lancaster Mick Lunn Paul Elliott Mark Hoath Gilly Markham Rebecca Johnstone
1:58:19 (85) 1:22:30 (55) 0:51:18 (42) 1:46:32 (75) 1:34:00 (87) 1:56:16 (81)
1:58:19 (85) 3:20:49 (74) 4:12:07 (71) 5:58:39 (68) 7:32:39 (73) 9:28:55 (76)

77 52 North Leeds Fell Ladies Polly wilding Hilary Lane Emma Lane Hilary Tucker Kate Bell Lisa Rudkin
Sheelagh Ratcliff Jenny Cooper Laura Edwards Alice Fellbaum Sarah Morley Sharon Williams
2:11:05 (92) 1:39:17 (84) 1:02:46 (86) 1:41:50 (68) 1:17:00 (60) 1:41:34 (58)
2:11:05 (92) 3:50:22 (92) 4:53:08 (93) 6:34:58 (87) 7:51:58 (81) 9:33:32 (77)

78 4 Abbey Runners A Jimmy Cheena Simon Tines Alexander Kilkoyne Jon Richards Robin Warren David Leslie
James Whittaker Aidan Curley Ian Patchett John Ward Ryan Owens Elizabeth Wallis
1:48:38 (72) 1:08:37 (21) 0:49:47 (38) 1:35:52 (57) 2:15:00 (96) 1:57:27 (84)
1:48:38 (72) 2:57:15 (45) 3:47:02 (44) 5:22:54 (47) 7:37:54 (74) 9:35:21 (78)

79 40 Hyde Park Harriers Mixed Graeme Miles Naomi Farrar Michael Mason Jack Rose Jo Rhoses Richard Edwards
Gary Grant Dan Waas Matthew Gray Davels Sidlovskis Honor Baldry John Blatherwick
1:53:01 (79) 1:46:22 (91) 1:13:31 (94) 1:27:49 (34) 1:29:00 (81) 1:48:23 (71)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
1:53:01 (79) 3:39:23 (86) 4:52:54 (92) 6:20:43 (80) 7:49:43 (79) 9:38:06 (79)

80 15 Calder Valley FR Ladies V Kate Pope Gill Dickson Jacusta Flekke Catherine Jones Stella Chrisanthou Carolyn Shimwell
Helen Flage Gloria Ayoso Joanna Marshall Sue Martin Nicky Latham Harley Beecroft
1:56:57 (83) 1:25:43 (62) 0:59:23 (74) 1:59:08 (88) 1:19:00 (66) 1:59:34 (87)
1:56:57 (83) 3:22:40 (75) 4:22:03 (74) 6:21:11 (81) 7:40:11 (78) 9:39:45 (80)

81 28 Elvet Striders A Phil Ray Laura Phillips Mike Bennett Steve Ellis Jack Lee Keith Wesson
Nigel Heppell Angela Greathead Paul Forster Camilla Lauread Mark Warner Louise Warner
1:51:45 (78) 1:39:13 (83) 1:02:28 (84) 2:30:05 (96) 1:01:00 (14) 1:41:26 (57)
1:51:45 (78) 3:30:58 (79) 4:33:26 (80) 7:03:31 (94) 8:04:31 (86) 9:45:57 (81)

82 35 Honley High School Noel O'Connor Neil Midgley Ben Myers Phil Hanson Ann Taylor Vicki Joyce
Tom Wilson Chris Whitewell Paul Sharrock Geoff Halliday Gemma Boucher P Joyce
1:36:39 (44) 1:28:27 (73) 0:58:16 (68) 2:23:37 (94) 1:32:00 (86) 1:53:52 (78)
1:36:39 (44) 3:05:06 (58) 4:03:22 (63) 6:26:59 (84) 7:58:59 (83) 9:52:51 (82)

83 46 Kirkstall Harriers B Mixed Paul Grist Lucy Churm vicki Hipkiss Adam Nodwell Jemma Roe George Rose
Matt Kasparek Catherine Barrett Hannah Lee Mike Roberts Catherine James Niamh Jackson
1:49:28 (77) 1:41:53 (89) 1:02:50 (87) 1:44:27 (72) 1:41:00 (92) 1:54:10 (79)
1:49:28 (77) 3:31:21 (80) 4:34:11 (81) 6:18:38 (79) 7:59:38 (84) 9:53:48 (83)

84 55 Northowram Pumas C Mixed Alan Sykes Johnny Meynell Melissa Hall Richard Baker Carine Baker Sharon Wilson
Matthew Newton Neil Coupe Nicola Pennington Conor Lynch Helen Jackson Shana Emmerson
2:09:55 (89) 1:31:13 (78) 1:02:03 (82) 1:41:57 (69) 1:32:00 (85) 1:57:20 (83)
2:09:55 (89) 3:41:08 (87) 4:43:11 (85) 6:25:08 (82) 7:57:08 (82) 9:54:28 (84)



The Eric North Memorial 33rd Calderdale Way Relay Results 21st May 2017

POS No TEAM Leg 1 Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6
85 3 Halifax Harriers C Andrea Ackroyd Sally Shacklock Fiona Murphy Nigel Rigg Sarah Kidd Paul Hopkinson

David Broadley Michelle Broadley Nigel Jamieson Peter Matthews Hanni Fisher Keith Lemon
1:53:40 (80) 1:59:55 (96) 0:59:05 (71) 1:48:00 (78) 1:28:00 (80) 1:46:46 (68)
1:53:40 (80) 3:53:35 (94) 4:52:40 (91) 6:40:40 (89) 8:08:40 (88) 9:55:26 (85)

86 67 Rossendale Harriers Ladies Caroline Ogden Emma Smith Jane Hughes Bethan Walton Tracey Ireland Hillary Farren
Nicole Howarth Davina Raidy Claire Whittaker Gillian Simpson Karen Goldswain Fiona Hamer
1:56:57 (84) 1:37:29 (82) 1:06:46 (89) 1:53:57 (83) 1:27:00 (76) 1:57:05 (82)
1:56:57 (84) 3:34:26 (82) 4:41:12 (84) 6:35:09 (88) 8:02:09 (85) 9:59:14 (86)

87 63 Queensbury RC C Colin Feeley Gillian Jago Shelley Ferneyhough Chris King Darren Jack Joanna Robinson
Graham Rhodes Zoe Hipwell Dan Moore Anna Smith Gary Morritt C Brighouse Johnson
2:10:39 (90) 1:39:55 (87) 0:59:14 (73) 1:40:33 (64) 1:37:00 (89) 1:57:47 (85)
2:10:39 (90) 3:50:34 (93) 4:49:48 (88) 6:30:21 (85) 8:07:21 (87) 10:05:08 (87)

88 42 Keighley & Craven Mixed Nick Dewell Jane Sedgewick Sarah Meikle Luisa Lauren Simon Chester Alan Turner
R Aydon-Butler Heather Crow Paula Williams Janet Arkwright Paul King Stevie Carter
1:48:27 (71) 1:47:55 (93) 1:00:05 (75) 2:07:43 (92) 1:39:00 (90) 1:43:55 (64)
1:48:27 (71) 3:36:22 (84) 4:36:27 (83) 6:44:10 (90) 8:23:10 (92) 10:07:05 (88)

89 73 Saltaire Striders B Mixed Graham Terry Claire Thaper Sam White Laura Ryall Amanda Bellwood Robert Donkin
Gary Western Helen Western Laura Richardson Bernie Bowden Tim Bellwood Alun Griffiths
1:49:03 (74) 1:59:11 (95) 0:58:22 (69) 2:24:35 (95) 1:20:00 (70) 1:47:18 (69)
1:49:03 (74) 3:48:14 (91) 4:46:36 (86) 7:11:11 (95) 8:31:11 (93) 10:18:29 (89)

90 39 Hyde Park Harriers Ladies Meghan Bentley Rebecca Gray Lois Gardner Clare Evans Tilly Rhodes Lucy Rider
Nicola Forwood Caroline Young Julia Herterich Dote Stone Sam Scarlett Vicky Houghton
1:48:55 (73) 1:46:22 (90) 1:00:48 (77) 1:56:08 (86) 1:48:00 (93) 2:00:45 (88)
1:48:55 (73) 3:35:17 (83) 4:36:05 (82) 6:32:13 (86) 8:20:13 (90) 10:20:58 (90)

91 22 CVSRT A Mixed Jonothan Wright Tom Britten Richard Quinn Peter Ehrhardt Sarah Sharps Tim Ingram 
Keith Alger Paul Taylor Jos Johnson Craig Barrie Roland Arnison Howard Barton
1:33:25 (37) 1:31:55 (79) 0:54:40 (59) 2:06:22 (91) 2:14:00 (95) 2:02:42 (89)
1:33:25 (37) 3:05:20 (60) 4:00:00 (60) 6:06:22 (73) 8:20:22 (91) 10:23:04 (91)

92 23 Denby Dale Ladies Abbie Dagg Rosalind Bedford Laura Hartshorne Bridget Coomber Vicky McClelland Samara Wood
Rachel Woods Emma Wooley Jennifer Estly Christine Blackford Sue Kaye Katie Sharp
2:26:20 (95) 1:39:28 (86) 0:54:42 (60) 1:46:53 (76) 1:27:00 (77) 2:08:48 (93)
2:26:20 (95) 4:05:48 (95) 5:00:30 (95) 6:47:23 (91) 8:14:23 (89) 10:23:11 (92)

93 84 Staiinland Lions F Jonathan Pybus Paul Corns Steve Boyer Tim Walker Paul Armitage Sandy Gee
Ray Mooney Steve Hallam Liz Norman A Falkingbridge John Rushworth Paula Pickersgill
2:10:56 (91) 1:30:52 (77) 1:11:50 (93) 1:54:32 (84) 1:52:00 (94) 1:57:55 (86)
2:10:56 (91) 3:41:48 (88) 4:53:38 (94) 6:48:10 (92) 8:40:10 (95) 10:38:05 (93)

94 47 Kirkstall Harriers A Mixed Chris Hudson Ben Coldwell Alyson Glover Chris Glover Laura Davies Jull Buckley
Jason Buckley Izzy Webster Karen Longfellow Fred Maier Victoria Daniel Jill Dobson
1:59:21 (87) 1:28:03 (72) 1:19:38 (96) 1:28:23 (35) 1:36:00 (88) 2:47:21 (95)
1:59:21 (87) 3:27:24 (77) 4:47:02 (87) 6:15:25 (77) 7:51:25 (80) 10:38:46 (94)

95 85 Stainland Lions G Andrew Mackerill Louise Pottinger S Marlor-Gage Moira Alderson Simon Gadd Joanne Hirst
David rushworth John Hirst Angela Lee T Marlor-Gage A Pinningham Sue Manning
2:15:04 (94) 1:27:51 (70) 1:07:53 (91) 2:04:12 (90) 1:39:00 (91) 2:17:57 (94)
2:15:04 (94) 3:42:55 (90) 4:50:48 (89) 6:55:00 (93) 8:34:00 (94) 10:51:57 (95)

96 6 Baildon Bounders Mixed Rachel Amner Linda Carey Geoff Perigo Ian Hartman Melanie West Ian Ferris
Shelagh Hopkinson Kate Walter Jules Potter Denise Johnson Sue Coates Richard Depledge
3:59:00 (96) 1:59:10 (94) 0:56:38 (64) 2:08:02 (93) 1:31:00 (82) 2:47:42 (96)
3:59:00 (96) 5:58:10 (96) 6:54:48 (96) 9:02:50 (96) 10:33:50 (96) 13:21:32 (96)

Teams on Legs 6 marked * have been penalised for various reasons.

Team 4 was not checked through leg 5 and has been given the slowest time.
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